PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3353971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE FOR ASSIGNEE VLADIMIR POGREBINSKY previously recorded on Reel 033347 Frame 0670. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION DATE FOR ASSIGNEE VLADIMIR POGREBINSKY IS JULY 16, 2014 (07/16/2014).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR POGREBINSKY	07/16/2014
SATA BUSAYARAT	07/17/2014
RYAN JONES	07/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14335773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)453-1815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-722-8983

Email: docket@fogartyip.com **Correspondent Name:** FOGARTY, L.L.C. Address Line 1: PO BOX 703695

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75370-3695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341596.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FOGARTY, III
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Fogarty, III/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035665 FRAME: 0279

503307353

source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page2.tif	
source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page3.tif	
source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page4.tif	
source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page5.tif	
source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page6.tif	
source=341596-01_Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035665 FRAME: 0280

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341596.01

inventor of	subject matter	(("ASSIGNOR") ar · ("INVENTION") <u>ending Cloud</u> " ("/	disclosed a	nd/or claime	
	ASSIGNEE'S leg Department, M Washington 98 here in parentl Application No States Patent	ASSIGNOR had representative: icrosoft Corporations of the corporat	s, of the Law ion, One Mic LEGAL REPRE uly 18, 2014 by the follov rk Office)	and Corporat crosoft Way, Ro SENTATIVES), all wing Office <u>US</u> this APPLIC	e Affairs edmond, to insert nd given <u>– United</u>
		g Office "			
successors a entire and e INVENTION therefrom, s	ind assigns ("AS exclusive rights, and the APPLIC uch as continui	n, a Washington SIGNEE"), is entit title and intere: ATION (and all ng applications, i foreign countries	ded to, and st, including other applic n whole or i	is desirous of the right of Cations and p n part, in and	acquiring, the priority, in the patents derived for the United
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert	authorizes, the Applicatior CATION DERIVAT	ı No., filing	date, and (Office into the
	¥0.	Filing Date		<u>Office</u>	
			-		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| The state | The

MS Docket No.: 341596.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341596.01

I Sata Busayarat ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Self-Extending Cloud" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on July 18, 2014 and given Application No. 14/335,773 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on ______ and was given Application No by the following Office "_______"; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Filing Date Application No.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341596.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Son 400 mS	7/17/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sata Busayarat	<u> สูตะ การอยุบทุ</u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Rvan lones ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Self-Extending Cloud" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on July 18, 2014 and given Application No. <u>14/335,773</u> by the following Office <u>US - United</u> States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No by the following Office "______": Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): authorizes. ASSIGNOR hereby and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known: Application No. Filing Date Office

Page	3	of	2

MS Docket No.: 341596.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	and the first term of the firs
	7/16/14
Inventor Signature	Daté
Ryan Jones	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 341596.01

502899081 07/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2945678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR POGREBINSKY	07/18/2014
SATA BUSAYARAT	07/17/2014
RYAN JONES	07/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14335773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)453-1815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: uspto@fogartyip.com STEVEN SPELLMAN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341596.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FOGARTY, III
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Fogarty, III/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page1.tif

source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page2.tif

source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page3.tif

source=341596-01 Assignments-executed#page4.tif

source=341596-01_Assignments-executed#page5.tif

REEL: 035665 FRAME: 0287 RECORDED: 05/14/2015

PATENT